FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMS 0851-0027	03-04-1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MM 99		
	1009775	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and		ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
XX New	XX Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	Merger U	Other S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONL)	by U.S. Government Agencies) ental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) BEATY, Terry		Month Day Year 12181998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) KUHN, Lance S	cott	Morth Day Year 12181998
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	<u> </u>	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BOEHRINGER MA	NNHEIM CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) an Indiana co	rporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 9115 Hague Ro	ad	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 5052	8	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Indianapolis	IN State/Country	46250-0528
Domestic Representative Name	and Address	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
99 DNGUYEN 00000138 US9827203	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 40.00 OP		All ok
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. See D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A	id communis regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P flairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Red	Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and start and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, action Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB JESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THES ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

(July 1998)

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	619C	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		Т	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	ırty(ies)	Mark If additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	
Enter additional C	conveying Parties			•	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SVETNIK, Vladir	nir			01261999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	BURKE, David W.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			12181998
Name (line z)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional A	leceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Nome to					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>		-		Assignment.)
Address Sine 10					
	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)				Г	If document to be recorded
-					is an assignment . nd the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignment,
Address (time 3)					
Application *	(umber(c) or Petert 1	dumber(c)	State/Country		Code
	iumber(s) or Patent i Patent Application Number or		Mark if additional I		
1	stent Application Number		WO HO! ENTER BOIN	Patent Nun	• • •
	Г Т			- Cicir ison	
					
			<u> </u>		
1					

(July 1998)

PATENT

REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0011

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30499 OMS 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (317) 236-1313
Name Richard D. Conard	d, Esquire	
Address (time 1) BARNES & THORNBU	RG	
Address (line 2)		
Address (Gree # 11 South Meridia)	n Street	
Address (line 4 Indianapolis, IN	46204	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I		ark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	PCT US9827203 PCT	pct PCT
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4' osed XX Deposit Account fitional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	#[10-0435
Statement and Signature		···
attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	posit account are authorized, as February 25, 199
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0012

"Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.: **5727–62689**

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Terry Allen BEATY
of Inventor(s)	Lance Scott KUHN
	Vladimir SVETNIK and
	David W. BURKE
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a \square United States Provisional Patent Application identified by Serial No and filing date, and/or axx PCT International Application, entitled METER
Title of Application	hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION
Assignee	9115 Hague Road
Address of	P.O. Box 50528
principal place of	Indianapolis, IN 46250-0528 United States of America
business	
•	a corporation of INDIANA
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or	a corporation of INDIANA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyement to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

11/98

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignme	ent at INDIANAPOUS Indiana this 18 day
Outside the USA:	, 19_16.	Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment		Terry Allen BEATY
before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	Withess	inventor (Finited Name)
	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF INDI	rana }	
	SS:	
COUNTY OF	}	
Acknowledged	before me, a Notary Public, within and	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
day of	lecember , 19 98.	Rita A. Carpents
		Notary Public
		Kita A. Carpenter
		Printed Name
My Commission Expire	Spul 8, 2001	Resident of Lut nam County
	1	BELA A CALLECTER NOTARY PERFECUENCE OF INDIANA
		POWMAN COUNTY MY COMMISSION FOR ARK, 8,2001

11/98

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 18 day of December, 19 98.	at Indianapolis, Indiana
uns	·
Outside the USA:	Duce Stort Hule
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
acknowledgment before a Notary	Lance Scott KUHN
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	· ·
ACKNOWLED	GMENT
STATE OF INDIANA }	
SS:	
COUNTY OF }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for s	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
18 day of secenter, 1998.	
	Notaty Public
CHRISTINA K. TYZZER	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Indiana	
County of Hamilton My Commission Expires 07/06/2008	Christina K. Tyzzer
27. 27. Actiniosion Expires 07/06/2008	Printed Name
7/1/2018	lent of //ami//tel/ County
My Commission Expires: $7/6/3008$ Resid	lent of //ami//to// County
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 26 day of JANUARY, 1999.	Vladiuir Schuz
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
acknowledgment before a Notary	Vladimir SVETNIK
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	
ACKNOWLED	GMENI
STATE OF INDIANA } } SS:	
COUNTY OF MARION }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sa	aid County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
26 day of JANUARY, 1999.	
	Debra Kohinson
	Notary Public
_	Debia Kobinson Notary Public DEBIA ROBINSON Printed Name Resident of MARION County
	DERAB RIKINSON
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Feb. 12, 2001	<u> </u>
	Resident of MARION County

11/98

this 18 day of 1 becamber, 19 98.	Lindianapolis, Indiana
Outside the USA:	Land Whale
Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	Înventor (Signature)
before a Notary	David W. BURKE
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Leastble ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF INDIANA } SS:	
COUNTY OF }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for saiday of <u>Seconder</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	id County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
CHRISTINA K. TYZZER Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Hamilton	Notary Public
en Commission Expires 07/06/2008	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 7/6/2008 Reside	nt of <u>Amilion</u> County

PCT International Serial No.: PCT/US98/27203 International Filing Date: 21 December 1998

INDS02 KLT 227240 11/98

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/02/1999 REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0016